SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.27853/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2024 in WP No. 2180/2024 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIYAZ SYED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.148318/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.148317/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

WITH

Diary No(s). 27881/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.146398/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.146399/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26619/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.146425/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.146426/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25988/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.133114/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133113/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 11864/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.145990/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145987/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.145991/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 28046/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.148892/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.148893/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Diary No(s). 28638/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.148628/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.148631/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 17650/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.148831/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

www.ecourtsindia.com

No.148832/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.148834/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 26802/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.147186/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147187/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.15521/2024

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No.30382/2024

Date: 19-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matters with SLP (C) No.27736/2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)