

ITEM NO.22+65

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.38782/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2024
in WP No. 5045/2024 passed by the High Court For The State Of
Telangana At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATIMA BOYAPATI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.222248/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.222249/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 39920/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.223388/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.223389/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40161/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.225001/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.225002/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 37942/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.224853/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.224856/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 39004/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.225293/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.225294/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 41601/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.225262/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.225261/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38725/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.225099/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.225097/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 33659/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.225310/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.225309/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.225311/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE

DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 38165/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.225086/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.225088/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 42812/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.225234/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.225235/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Sweksha, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag the matters with SLP (C) No.27736/2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)