

ITEM NO.14 + 52

COURT NO.8

REVISED
SECTION IV-BS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S).51222/2024

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19-07-2024
IN CWP NO. 15791/2024 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JYOTI SAREEN

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO.272512/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 37978/2024 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 38173/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.281587/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.281584/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.281588/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 48771/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.274603/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 28284/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 50446/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.277499/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 50454/2024 (IX)

Diary No(s). 50628/2024 (IX)

(IA No.270703/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 51126/2024 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 51172/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.278793/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 51680/2024 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 52554/2024 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 52579/2024 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 52874/2024 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 53369/2024 (IX)

(IA No.281089/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 53699/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.278873/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 53714/2024 (IX)

(IA No.277319/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 53894/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.278103/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 54297/2024 (IX)
 (IA No.277196/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 with
 SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 52162/2024
 WITH
 Diary No(s). 52139/2024 (IX)
 (IA No.282937/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 47401/2024 (IX)
 (IA No.283390/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.283392/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS)
 Diary No(s). 52558/2024 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.284482/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING)

Date : 10-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
 Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
 Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736 Of 2023.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.14 + 52

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S).51222/2024

**[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19-07-2024
IN CWP NO. 15791/2024 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH]**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**PETITIONER(S)****VERSUS****JYOTI SAREEN****RESPONDENT(S)****(IA NO.272512/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****WITH****Diary No(s). 37978/2024 (XII-A)****Diary No(s). 38173/2024 (XII-A)**

**(IA No.281587/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.281584/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.281588/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS)**

Diary No(s). 48771/2024 (IX)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.274603/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

SLP(C) No. 28284/2024 (IX)**(FOR ADMISSION)****Diary No(s). 50446/2024 (XII-A)****(IA No.277499/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No(s). 50454/2024 (IX)****Diary No(s). 50628/2024 (IX)****(IA No.270703/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No(s). 51126/2024 (XII-A)****Diary No(s). 51172/2024 (XII-A)****(IA No.278793/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No(s). 51680/2024 (XII-A)****Diary No(s). 52554/2024 (XII-A)****Diary No(s). 52579/2024 (XII-A)****Diary No(s). 52874/2024 (XII-A)****Diary No(s). 53369/2024 (IX)****(IA No.281089/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No(s). 53699/2024 (IX)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.278873/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

Diary No(s). 53714/2024 (IX)**(IA No.277319/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No(s). 53894/2024 (XII-A)****(IA No.278103/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No(s). 54297/2024 (IX)**

(IA No.277196/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
with
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 52162/2024

Date : 10-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736 Of 2023.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)