

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17040/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2023 in WP No. 3936/2023 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(C) No. 16515/2024, SLP(C) No. 27678/2024, SLP(C) No. 28652/2024 AND SLP(C) No. 28773/2024 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

Date : 31-01-2025 SLP (C) No.27736/23 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
 Mr. V. C. Bharathi, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Jehangir Mistry, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25.03.2025 at 2.00 P.M.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)