

ITEM NO.21 + 64

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 3088/2025
[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 01-08-2024
IN WP NO. 20644/2024 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF
TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD]

ASSESSMENT UNIT & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DR. AMBEDKAR PODUPU SANGAM

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 27650/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

DIARY NO(S).1869/2025 (IX)
(IA NO. 29744/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S).3320/2025 (IX)
(IA NO. 27809/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 61338/2024 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 28124/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 61263/2024 (IX)
(IA NO. 29768/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 1172/2025 (XII-A)
(IA NO. 29553/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 2874/2025 (IV-B)
(IA NO. 29203/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 711/2025 (IX)
(IA NO. 29456/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 706/2025 (XII-A)
(IA NO. 29323/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 60736/2024 (IX)
(IA NO. 29399/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 56903/2024 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 22809/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 3142/2025 (XII-A)
(IA NO. 30016/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 3090/2025 (IV-B)
(IA NO. 29928/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 59265/2024 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 29868/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 60604/2024 (IX)
(IA NO. 29289/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 57697/2024 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 29847/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 708/2025
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 30349/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH
DIARY NO(S). 57643/2024 (XII-A)
(IA NO. 29715/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA NO. 29718/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE
DEFECTS)

DIARY NO(S). 2889/2025 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 29713/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 3783/2025 (XII-A)
(IA NO. 30324/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 2863/2025 (XII-A)
(IA NO. 28335/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 1923/2025 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 31453/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 55679/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 31052/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 2900/2025 (IX)
(IA NO. 30755/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 2875/2025 (XII-A)
(IA NO. 32082/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 3822/2025 (IX)

(IA NO. 32045/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 07-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma (v), Adv.
Mr. Rajeeva Ranjan Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.27736 of
2023.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)