

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 10636/2025

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 17-03-2025
IN WP NO. 491/2025 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY]

S A TRAFIN PVT. LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 95346/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 25-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Naresh Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Arti Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mahaveer Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.27736 of
2023.

Pendency of this Special Leave Petition would not
come in the way of the petitioner prosecuting its appeal
before the appellate authority.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)